PURFRESH CLEAN SPACE MODEL 2420/2425 LIMITED WARRANTY

This limited warranty starts from the date of purchase. Purfresh Clean Inc. warrants to the original purchaser that this Purfresh Clean Inc. product is free from manufacturing defects in material or workmanship for the limited warranty period of:

One (1) year parts, labor, replacement:

Including shipping costs for replacement parts or units.

Ten (10) years:

Polyethylene body only.

Annual Maintenance & Software Subscription:

On the one year date of purchase anniversary, and each subsequent anniversary, the purchaser has the option to pay an annual maintenance and software subscription fee of **\$495 per year**. This annual fee will extend the parts, labor, replacement, and shipping costs warranty for an additional one (1) year.

Full Unit Replacement Policy:

If the purchaser requests a full unit replacement, the replacement request must be first approved by Purfresh Clean Inc. and must meet all conditions as stated in this full limited warranty policy document. Additionally, the original purchased unit must be shipped to and received by Purfresh Clean Inc., or an authorized service agent, before a replacement unit will be sent to the original purchaser.

This limited warranty is valid only on products purchased from Purfresh Clean Inc. or an authorized dealer and on products operated, installed, and maintained according to the instructions included in the operating manual furnished with the product. Purfresh Clean Inc. will not provide in-home service during or after the warranty period. To receive warranty service, the purchaser must contact Purfresh Clean Inc. at 1-650-382-0571 or support@purfresh.com. Proof of purchase and equipment serial number are required to receive warranty service. During the applicable warranty period, a product will be repaired or replaced at the sole option of Purfresh Clean Inc.

Limited Warranty Exclusions:

This limited warranty covers manufacturing defects in materials or workmanship encountered in normal commercial or noncommercial use of this product and shall not cover the following:

- Damage occurs in uses for which this product was not intended for.
- · Damage caused by unauthorized modification or alteration of the product.
- Cosmetic damage including scratches, dents, chips, and other damage to the product's finishes.
- Damage caused by abuse, misuse, pest infestation, accident, fire, floods, or other acts of nature.
- Damage caused by incorrect electrical line current, voltage, fluctuations, and surges.
- Damage caused by failure to perform proper maintenance of the product.
- Damaged caused by not using the required filters for operation. (MERV-10 Pre-filter)
- Damaged caused by using in a high humidity environment (90% or higher).
- Damaged caused by using next to combustible materials or equipment

The Purfresh Clean SPACE model 2420 & 2425 limited warranty is not transferable from the original purchaser.